HB0148/585161/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 148

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, before "Frederick" insert "Allegany County and"; in the same line, strike "Board" and substitute "Boards"; in line 4, after "on" insert "the Allegany County Board of Elections and"; in lines 5 and 6, in each instance, strike "board" and substitute "boards"; in line 7, after "change;" insert "providing for the effective date of this Act;"; and in the same line, after "to" insert "the Allegany County Board of Elections and".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 15, after "In" insert "ALLEGANY COUNTY,".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 9, strike "October 1" and substitute "June 6".